
GROWING KWAZULU-NATAL TOGETHER 

 

 

 

DIRECTORATE: 
   
                             Private Bag X527, ESHOWE, 3815                                                                                           COST CENTRE ESHOWE:  SCM UNIT 
  
                          24 John Ross Highway, ESHOWE, 3815  
  
                             Tel: 035 474 2031      Fax: 035 474 4630  

 

 

TENDER NOTICE- INTENTION TO AWARD 

 

 

 

CONTRACT NO:  ZNB01974/00000/00/ESH/INF/23/T  

 

THE BETTERMENT AND REGRAVELLING OF D312 FROM KM 13+00 TO 17+00 UNDER MHLATHUZE 
LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 
 
The Kwazulu-Natal Department intend to ZNB01974/00000/00/ESH/INF/23/T: THE BETTERMENT AND 
REGRAVELLING OF D312 FROM KM 13+00 TO 17+00 UNDER MHLATHUZE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 
The duration of this projects will be 3 months. 
 
The tender was advertised on Friday, 08 September 2023 and the closing time for receipt of tenders was 
on Monday, 16 October 2023 at 11:00. 
 
The recommended contractor is P. VEERASAMY T/A CIVIL AND SUPPLY SOLUTIONS be awarded 
ZNB01974/00000/00/ESH/INF/23/T: THE BETTERMENT AND REGRAVELLING OF D312 FROM KM 
13+00 TO 17+00 UNDER MHLATHUZE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY . for the value of R 3 714 350.00. 
(Three Million, Seven Hundred and Forteen Thousand, Three Hundred and Fifty Rands) including 
15% VAT. 
 
 
Enquiries may be directed to Ms N C Nxumalo or Nellie Zikalala – 035 474 2031 or via 
Ntombenhle.Nxumalo@kzntransport.gov.za or Nellie.Zikalala@kzntransport.gov.za. 
 
The bidders are advised that any appeals regarding award of this bid(s) should be lodged to 
Treasury House within 5 days as from the date of this publication of bid result or can be faxed/ 
hand delivered to: 
 
TREASURY HOUSE 
 
Adddress: 145 Commercial Road, Pietermaritzburg, 3201 
Fax:  (033) 342 4238 
Tel:  (033) 897 4200 

 

 

 

mailto:Ntombenhle.Nxumalo@kzntransport.gov.za
mailto:Ntombenhle.Nxumalo@kzntransport.gov.za
mailto:Nellie.Zikalala@kzntransport.gov.za
mailto:Nellie.Zikalala@kzntransport.gov.za

